

SB1012/324134/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1012

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 7 down through “year;” in line 8; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 17 down through “budget;” in line 19; and strike beginning with “stating” in line 19 down through “fees;” in line 20.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 15, strike “(1)”; in line 16, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; in line 17, after “APPROPRIATION” insert “FROM THE GENERAL FUND”; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 20, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 7, strike “(1)”; in line 8, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; in line 9, after “APPROPRIATION” insert “FROM THE GENERAL FUND”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive.

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 13, inclusive; and in line 14, strike “5.” and substitute “3.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 1, strike “TWO REPRESENTATIVES” and substitute “ONE REPRESENTATIVE”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “THREE REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE MARYLAND AQUATIC RESOURCE COALITION” and substitute “ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE MARYLAND BASS FEDERATION NATION;

4. ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE MID-ATLANTIC COUNCIL OF TROUT UNLIMITED;

(Over)

**5. TWO REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE MARYLAND
SALTWATER SPORTFISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATION**;

and in lines 7, 9, and 11, strike "**4.**", "**5.**", and "**6.**", respectively, and substitute "**6.**", "**7.**", and "**8.**", respectively.